

15 June 2021

Archives New Zealand, 10 Mulgrave Street, Wellington Phone +64 499 5595 Websites <u>www.archives.govt.nz</u> <u>www.dia.govt.nz</u>

Dr Özdemir Via: <u>fyi-request-15454-</u> <u>a9ee5ae6@requests.fyi.org.nz</u>

Tēnā koe Dr. Özdemir

## Official Information Act request reference OIA2021-0665

Thank you for your request for official information from Archives New Zealand. You have asked:

- 1. Has the transfer of born-digital records to the archives begun?
- 2. If so, which agencies have transferred born-digital records and what is the volume of the transfers.
- 3. If digital transfer has not yet commenced, when will the archives begin to accept the transfer of born-digital records?

Archives New Zealand began to transfer born-digital material into the Government Digital Archive in 2009. Please see the table at Appendix A, which sets out each born-digital transfer to date, the accession number, transferring agency, volume of records and period for which the records relate.

Agencies that wish to transfer born-digital records to Archives New Zealand can follow the process set out on our website: <u>https://archives.govt.nz/manage-information/how-to-manage-your-information/transfer/digital-transfer</u>.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision to transfer. Information about how to make a complaint is available at <u>www.ombudsman.parliament.nz</u> or Freephone 0800 802 602.

Ngā mihi

SS Mantes

Stephen Clarke Chief Archivist Kaipupuri Matua

Kia pono ai te rua Mahara – Enabling trusted government information



## **Appendix A: Digital transfers completed**

Agency	Accession	Record series	Title	Years covered	Transfer completed	Volume
Hon. Mahara Okeroa MP	E1	22090	Political Papers – Speeches and press releases	2002 - 2008	2009	65.1 Mb
Ministry for Culture and Heritage	W5481	24737	NZ 2003 TV Violence Study Raw Data. Excel Spreadsheet 9,524 KB	2003 - 2003	2013	9.3 Mb
Hon. Ruth Dyson MP	E3	22089	Digital Speeches and Press Releases	1999 – 2008	2015	198 Mb
Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry (MAF Dunedin)	E6	-	Scans of Maps and Plans from Irrigation Files	1998 – 2012	2015	2.3 Gb
Hon. Judith Tizard MP	E2	21947	Digital speeches and press releases	2000 – 2008	2016	291 Mb
Hon. Mita Ririnui MP	E7	24138	Political papers	1999 – 2011	2017	397 Mb
Civil Aviation Authority of New Zealand	W6074	26901	Rule programme file	2003 – 2009	2017	66 Mb
Education Review Office	W6082	27073	Education Review Office Standard Education Accountability Reviews - Final Reports	1994 - 2011	2018	1.9 Gb

Kia pono ai te rua Mahara – Enabling trusted government information

Auckland Regional Office, 95 Richard Pearse Drive, Mangere, Auckland Christchurch Regional Office, 15 Harvard Avenue, Wigram, Christchurch Dunedin Regional Office, 556 George Street, Dunedin

Agency	Accession	Record series	Title	Years covered	Transfer completed	Volume
Department of Conservation	E5	-	Digitised recordings of bird calls [Duplicate of accession W5522]	2005 – 2007	2019	14.9 Gb
Inland Revenue Department	W6098	27304	Employee History Summaries	1990 - 2008	2019	10 Mb
Hon. Clare Curran MP	W6100	27403	Electronic Correspondence	2017 – 2018	2019	314 Mb
Hon. Peter Dunne MP	E4	7505	Digital Speeches, Press Releases and Photos	2002 – 2008	2020	318 Mb
Hon. Peter Dunne MP	W6108	7505	Political papers (digital records), 1984 to 2005	1984 – 2005	2020	70.9 Mb